
Ser No. Company Name Post Service No., Rank & Name RSB / ZSB

1 Delhi Public Library Hindi Translator cum Assistant 748518-B SGT NARENDRA KUMAR ZSB Ghaziabad
740800-H Sgt Sunil Joseph RSB Delhi
768814N JWO Sunil Chandra RSB Delhi
723702B EX SGT Sunil kumar ZSB Agra
790848-B SGT DILIP KUMAR ZSB Balia

2 Bharat Electronics Limited Sr. Security Officer JC-382505Y Nb Sub Babu Lal Yadav RSB Rajasthan
768814N JWO Sunil Chandra RSB Delhi
723702B EX MACP SGT SUNIL KUMAR ZSB Agra

3 Bureau of Indian Standrads Estate Manager 167176Y CPOR Arvind Singh RSB Delhi
JC-667325X Sub Pravin Kumar Singh RSB Delhi
JC-730085H Hony Sub Maj Satpal RSB Delhi
768814N JWO Sunil Chandra RSB Delhi
JC-450733H Sub Chandra Prakash Rai RSB Delhi
JC-42141L Sub/Hony Lt Lila Ram RSB Delhi
740800-H       Sgt Sunil Joseph RSB Delhi
JC-530829Y Sub Indra Mohan Rawat RSB Delhi
750112-R EX JWO Pradeep Sharma RSB Delhi
JC-531286K Sub Rajendra Singh RSB Delhi
JC-729617L Hony Sub Major RAM PRAKASH THAKUR RSB Delhi
132953-T,CHME,RAM VIR PATHAK ZSB Agra
728982T EX-JWO TEJ BIR SINGH ZSB Aligarh
JC 811344A Subedar Devendra Kumar Sharma ZSB Badaun
132702-Y,  POA(AH) ,        Rakesh Kumar Chaurasia ZSB Balia
JC-531344H SUB DINESH PRASAD ZSB Chamoli
JC-274533F Sub Naresh Paul ZSB Hamirpur
168582 CPO SUNIL KUMAR ZSB Lansdowne
JC 531395 Sub Manmohan Singh ZSB Lansdowne
JC-756795X H/SUB/MAJ ANIL KUMAR ZSB Dehradun
1376457W Nb Sub Karan Kumar Singh ZSB Lucknow

SPONSORSHIP DETAILS FOR JCOs/ORs TO VARIOUS ORGANISATIONS



4 Department of Agriculture &
Cooperation

UDC 723702B EX SGT SUNIL KUMAR ZSB Agra

728982-T, Ex-JWO TEJ BIR SINGH ZSB Aligarh
Sub & Hony Sub Maj Sukhpal Singh ZSB Bharatpur
4474471P ZSB Etawah
748518-B SGT NARENDRA KUMAR ZSB Ghaziabad
13623066A, Havaldar/Clerk, Bata Krushna Sahoo ZSB Keonjhar
168582 CPO SUNIL KUMAR ZSB Lansdowne
773005-H, Ex-SGT, NAVIN KUMAR VERMA ZSB Muzzafarpur
JC-307916W Sub Maj & Hony Capt Satish Kumar Sharma ZSB Panchkula
6395595 P Hav Lalu S Nair ZSB Trivandrum
15665496X Ex Hav Lanka Sreenivasa Rao ZSB Trivandrum
14818073M Sep/MT Radhey Shyam ZSB Bharatpur
15473210H Hav Tejvir Singh ZSB Bharatpur
JC-450733H Sub Chandra Prakash Rai RSB Delhi
JC-818707F Sub Maj Hony Capt Sunil Kumar RSB Delhi
750112R JWO Pradeep Sharma RSB Delhi
JC-754421H Sub Maj Anil Kumar Singh RSB Delhi
JC-811697A Sub Mrinal Kanti Manna RSB Delhi
JC-641908H Sub Maj Hony Lt Ashok Kumar Verma RSB Delhi
JC-663822K Nb Sub Rajbir Singh RSB Delhi
JC-729617L Hony Sub Major RAM PRAKASH THAKUR RSB Delhi
JC-729615a Sub Hony Sub Maj MD Abul Kalam Azad RSB Delhi
4569820Y Pradeep Kumar ZSB Bhiwani

5 DGAFMS Junior Hindi Translator 790848-B SGT DILIP KUMAR ZSB Balia
723702B EXSGT SUNIL KUMAR ZSB Agra
773005-H, Ex-SGT, NAVIN KUMAR VERMA ZSB Muzaffarpur

6 DGCA Junior Clerk 773005-H, Ex-SGT, NAVIN KUMAR VERMA ZSB Muzzafarpur
JC-490501-M, EX-SUB/CLK, FIROJ DILKASH ZSB Muzzafarpur
JC-811699-L, EX-SUB, PHULDEO SHARMSA ZSB Muzzafarpur
2607106Y MACP NB Sub/Clk C Rakesh Chinnappan ZSB Nilgiris
121382 W, CH MECH, Rajesh Kumar.G ZSB Allapuzha
Sub & Hony Sub Maj Sukhpal Singh ZSB Bharatpur
14818073M Sep/MT Radhey Shyam ZSB Bharatpur
15473210H Hav Tejvir Singh ZSB Bharatpur
168582 CPO SUNIL KUMAR ZSB Lansdowne

7 Serious Fraud Investigation
Office

Assistant Director (Forensic) 174037R Om Prakash Deg ZSB Jhunjhunu



8 ANDAMAN & NICOBAR
ADMINISTRATION

FUNCTIONAL MANAGER
(CREDIT)

129917T POLOG (Material) Amit Kumar ZSB Panipat

9 Baba Infra Ventures India Pvt. MANAGER ADMINISTRATION JC-380158M Sub Upendra Kumar RSB Delhi
JC-729617L Hony Sub Major Ram Prakash Thakur RSB Delhi
JC-811697A Sub Mrinal Kanti manna RSB Delhi
JC-729615A Sub Hony Sub Maj MD Abul Kalam Azad RSB Delhi
JC-378382A Hony Sub Maj Vilochan Prasad Joshi RSB Delhi
723702 B EX SERGEANT SUNIL KUMAR ZSB Agra
2893111P Ex-NK Balvendra Kumar ZSB Aligarh
760389G SGT NARESH SINGH GUSAIN ZSB Dehradun

748518-B SGT NARENDRA KUMAR ZSB Ghaziabad
JC668450N Sub/Clk (SD) Krishna Pal Rajput ZSB Kannauj
JC-307916W Sub Maj & Hony Capt Satish Kumar Sharma ZSB Panchkula
712031-A Sgt Rajesh Kumar ZSB Sirsa
6940025W Hav Vijay Kumar ZSB Sonepat
14924095W Hav Rasil MP DIAV
14413737X Hav Hirendra Singh Chahar ZSB Agra
JC811587L Sub Bawa Singh ZSB Jammu

10 CII Western Region HOSTEL WARDEN 2893111P Ex-NK Balvendra Kumar ZSB Aligarh
712031-A Sgt Rajesh Kumar ZSB Sirsa

11 The Muthoot Group SECURITY TRAINING 730857 Sgt Shree Pal Singh RSB Delhi
JC-42141L Sub/     Hony Lt Lila Ram RSB Delhi
JC-818707F Ex Sub Maj &Hony Capt Sunil Kumar RSB Delhi
JC-540272L Sub Girish Chandra RSB Delhi
15127221X MACP Nb Sub  Ranjeet Singh RSB Delhi
JC-531286K Sub Rajendra Singh RSB Delhi
15374149F Hony Nb Sub Sanjay Kumar Chaudhury RSB Delhi
723702B EX SGT Sunil kumar ZSB Agra
JC 804098 X Sub Rajesh Babu ZSB Agra
JC-380118L H SUB Balkar Singh ZSB Karnal
JC, 499737H SUB, TARLOCHAN SINGH ZSB Karnal
JC-531069N Sub Satish Chander RSB Delhi
14423965N Hav Preetam Singh RSB Delhi
JC-818707F Ex Sub Maj &Hony Capt Sunil Kumar RSB Delhi

JC 370219L  Sub H/Capt Nihal Singh RSB Delhi
14928847M Hav Omu R RSB Delhi
JC-724944M ACP Sub Maj Ravi Kumar RSB Delhi
JC-265090K Sub Ram Prakash RSB Delhi
780038S Sgt Santosh Pandey RSB Delhi



JC-420517A Hony Sub Maj Ved Prakash RSB Delhi
JC 421041L, Sub/H.Lt.,   LILA RAM RSB Delhi
7776348W Hav Shiv Bhushan Singh RSB Delhi
764333T Sgt TK Jha RSB Delhi
15472395H Dfr Pawan Kumar RSB Delhi
JC-376913N Sub Jitendra Pal RSB Delhi
726921n Sgt Krishan Pal Singh RSB Delhi
JC-752964-W, Hon. SUB/MAJ, Habibar Rahaman RSB West Bengal
6484591-N, Ex-Hav. Tapas Kumar Biswas RSB West Bengal
CHANDRODAYA CHATTOPADHYAY, EX-CPL, NO. 772836-T RSB West Bengal

EX-HAV, SURAJIT BAKSI, NO. 15372058-Y RSB West Bengal
JC-559504-N, SUB, SUBHRA GHOSH RSB West Bengal
JC803469H Sub Mohammed Idrish Qureshi ZSB Bhopal
9512101W Hav Shekhar Kumar Agarwal ZSB Bhopal
JC 370238W,Sub Maj Dhagla Ram Bhiyavat RSB Rajasthan
785658-S, EX-JWO, CHIRANJIB CHATTERJEE RSB West Bengal
15376385F Hav Aravind Kumar Rai ZSB Allahbad
15666252W Hav ZS Behror
4190271K NK ZS Behror
15471921K Dfr ZS Behror
15148747X NK ZS Behror
15772610F Sep ZS Behror
14646572N NK ZS Behror
15138695Y Hav ZS Behror
3194414A NK ZS Behror
15614145A Hav ZS Behror
6488369K NK ZS Behror
2999808N LNK ZS Behror
14415219W Hav ZS Behror
15479528W Dfr ZSB Bhopal
9512101W Hav Shekhar Kumar Agarwal ZSB Bhopal
JC-330218A, Sub Digpal Singh Negi ZSB Dehradun
14427545L HAV HEMRAJ ZSB Gurgaon
745628-S SERGENT Satish Chand Sharma ZSB Ghaziabad
JC761352,  Ex Sub Munshi Ram ZSB Ghaziabad
676803 B, Sergeant, Manoj Kumar Chauhan ZSB Gurugram
15375801N Ex HAV Hony Nb Sub Ram Kumar ZSB Hisar
772344S SGT Hari Bharti ZSB Jaisalmer
JC-811587L SUB BAWA SINGH ZSB Jammu
JC-7583421 Sub Umed Singh ZSB Jhajjhar
JC-570576X Sub Ranjeet Singh ZSB Jhunjhunu
133169-H , Petty Officer, Kuldeep Singh ZSB Karnal
JC-759683-H SUBEDAR RAM KUMAR ZSB Karnal



JC-380885K, Sub Pratap Kumar Sahoo ZSB Keonjhar
JC-729799K  Sub Maj Mam Raj Baghoria ZSB Rewari
JC-379968H Ex-Sub. Surajmal ZSB Rohtak
JC-379776L Ex-Sub. Ram Niwas ZSB Rohtak
15385752K EX HAV RAJKAMAL RAGHUVANSHI ZSB Varanasi
14634769X EX HAV BIPIN KUMAR SINGH ZSB Varanasi
JC-380046M Sub Rajesh Kumar Jind
15371713A Hav Sanjay Kumar Sarkar RSB West Bengal
JC811569H Sub Pramod Pandey RSB Delhi
766733L-JWO BIKASH KUMAR NAYAK ZSB Cuttack
766713B JWO Rajani Kanta Swain ZSB Cuttack
766153F WO Kahnu Charan Parida ZSB Cuttack
15475911X Hav Prasanna Kumar Jena ZSB Cuttack

12 Bharat Electronics Limited Sr. Assistant Engineer (Grade-I) 6931648Y Hav Ram Niwas RSB Dellhi
4574382L Nk Jaswant Singh Yadav RSB Dellhi
726921N Sgt Krishan Pal Singh RSB Dellhi
4194753W L Nk Vinod Kumar RSB Dellhi
JC-724944M ACP Sub Maj Ravi Kumar RSB Dellhi
15149449N Hav Ishwar Singh RSB Dellhi
780038S Sgt Santosh Pandey RSB Dellhi
15149449 N ACP Hav Ishwar Singh RSB Dellhi
197149-T Ex -CHEAA Anandan Srinivas Rao RSB Goa
197400-N Ex-MCEAAR -II   Praveen Kumar ZSB Goa
JC-759683-H SUBEDAR RAM KUMAR ZSB Karnal
15381057X Hav ACP Nb Sub Vinod Kumar ZSB Lucknow
JC-770824-M, Nb Sub,      Shaiju  PP ZSB Mallapuram
JC764749X Sub Satish Kumar ZSB Rudrapur
198051 T MCEAA-II Sreejith S Nair ZSB Trivandrum
198244F MCEAA R Abhisekh Pandey Allahabad
763898-A JWO K Samba Sivaji Viyyapu Krishna @ Vijayawada
764550F JWO MD KHALID RASHID DARBH-ANGA (Bihar)

13 Department of Agriculture &
Co-operation

MTS 14928222X Hav Narender RSB Delhi

15127221X MACP Nb Sub  Ranjeet Singh RSB Delhi
15364715H Hav Ramesh Chandra RSB Delhi
3194715K Nk Joginder Singh RSB Delhi
15472762K Hav Dhiraj Kumar RSB Delhi
15667879H Hav Rajender Singh Bist RSB Delhi
JC-241209K Ris Rajender Singh RSB Delhi
4079840X Hav Deep Singh RSB Delhi
4080669W L Nk Naresh Chandra RSB Delhi



154772395H Dfr Pawan Kumar RSB Delhi
13998683H Nk Vinod Kumar RSB Delhi
4080684L Nk Jagdish Singh RSB Delhi
14439058X L Nk Rajesh Kumar RSB Delhi
171514F LRO Vijendra Singh RSB Delhi
4081065K Nk Pradeep Singh RSB Delhi
10135406Y Hav Rajesh Kumar RSB Delhi
4080585H L Nk Harendra Singh RSB Delhi
15374149F Hony Nb Sub Sanjay Kumar Chaudhury RSB Delhi
15146975F Nk Manoj Kumar RSB Delhi
3193756F Hav Pardeep Kumar RSB Delhi
14928847M Hav Omvir RSB Delhi
14930273K Nk Manish Dalal RSB Delhi
15372837F Hav Vinod Singh RSB Delhi
4081608L Nk Mahipal Singh Rawat RSB Delhi
14435632n Nk Jagat Singh RSB Delhi
16011758N Nk Anil Kumar RSB Delhi
14927650K Hav Rakesh RSB Delhi
4085369Y L Nk Ravindra Singh RSB Delhi
4194285F N Nk Dharma Singh Manral RSB Delhi
14639120H Nk Bipul Kumar RSB Delhi
15478650a Hav Sudhir Kumar RSB Delhi
10315419Y Hav Shobh Lal RSB Delhi
14428209L Hav Vijay Veer Singh RSB Delhi
15337227W Spr Manoj Kumar RSB Delhi
4192920H L Nk Tara Singh RSB Delhi
14259657P Hav Babu Ram RSB Delhi
14927902L Nk Hariyender RSB Delhi
1492822X Hav Narender RSB Delhi
2891433W Hav Jatan Pal RSB Delhi
13996230y Nk LK Singh RSB Delhi
6942237A L Nk Madan lal RSB Delhi
15149449N Hav Ishwar Singh RSB Delhi
4194753W L Nk Vinod Kumar RSB Delhi

2791816N Hav Darekar Jagnnath Ahmednagar

3192697N HAV DEVPAL SINGH Baghpat UP

15666252W Hav Bheem Singh ZSB Behror

4190271K NK Chhangan Lal Yadav ZSB Behror

15471921K Dfr Mandeep Singh Yadav ZSB Behror

15148747X NK Inderjeet Yadav ZSB Behror

15772610F Sep Ajeet Singh Gurjar ZSB Behror



14646572N NK Subhash Chand ZSB Behror

15138695Y Hav Vikram Singh ZSB Behror

3194414A NK Madan Lal ZSB Behror

15614145A Hav Amar Singh Gujar ZSB Behror

6488369K NK Manoj Kumar ZSB Behror

2999808N LNK Mukesh Kumar ZSB Behror

14415219W Hav Satyawan ZSB Behror

15479528W Dfr Sataypal Singh ZSB Behror

3188092P HAV VINOD KUMAR Bulandshahr

2893876W NK DHEERENDRA Bulandshahr

2493810 NK GULBIR SINGH Bulandshahr

3002537A HAV BIJENDER
SINGH

Bulandshahr

2996241X NK DHIRENDRA
PAL SINGH

Bulandshahr

5471746A DFR JAIVIR SINGH Bulandshahr

2996784K HAV HARENDRA
KUMAR

Bulandshahr

2894463Y HAV RAVENDRA
SINGH

Bulandshahr

13998685n NK/MT Krishan Kumar ZSB Gurugram

15662208P Sep Umed Singh ZSB Jhajjhar

15381057X Hav ACP Nb Sub Vinod Kumar ZSB Lucknow

JC-769613X Sub Manoj Kumar Mishra ZSB Lucknow

14818476M L/Nk Sanoj Kumar ZSB Meerut

JC-772288N NB/Sub Tasvir Singh ZSB Narnaul

15767821A Hav Suresh Kumar ZSB Narnaul

712031-A, Ex Seargent, Rajesh Kumar ZSB Sirsa

15384679K  Naik       Ram Partap ZSB Gurugram

15384988M Sigman Sant Lal ZSB Gurugram

15385950P Hav Ramotar ZSB Gurugram

14803386N Hav Suresh Kumar ZSB Gurugram

15473594H DFR Dighram ZSB Gurugram

15399960K NK Vijaipal Singh ZSB Gurugram

4192914P NK Parveen Kumar ZSB Gurugram

13995940K NK(TS) Satish Kumar ZSB Gurugram

14 Department of Agriculture Co-
operation & Family Welfare

Sr. Technical Assistant Grade - II 132675K CPO COM Rakesh Kumar ZSB Jind

179239N POME Sanjay Kumar ZSB Jind



15 Department of Civil Aviation, Junior Clerk  No 2792399Y EX-HAV, ANIMESH SADHU ZSB Kolkata
SAMIR ROY, EX-HAV. NO. 14921105-K ZSB Kolkata
CHANDRODAYA CHATTOPADHYAY, EX-CPL, NO. 772836-T ZSB Kolkata

EX-HAV, SURAJIT BAKSI, NO. 15372058-Y ZSB Kolkata
773005-H, Ex-SGT, NAVIN KUMAR VERMA ZSB Muzzafarpur
712031-A, Ex Seargent, Rajesh Kumar ZSB Sirsa

16 Department of Higher
Education

Canteen Attendant 2893876W NK DHEERENDRA ZSB Bulandshahr

13696898k Hav Birendra Singh ZSB Kushinagar

17 Ministry of Corporate Affairs Sr. Technical Assistant 15665496X Ex Hav Lanka Sreenivasa Rao ZSB Vizak
790595 H, SGT, S K Gupta ZSB Kanpur Nagar
132675K CPO COM Rakesh Kumar ZSB Jind
179239N POME Sanjay Kumar ZSB Jind

18 Ministry of Corporate Affairs Company Prosecutor 763341-K, Ex-JWO, Debabrata Das RSB West Bengal

19 Department of Civil Aviation, Junior Clerk 168582-T CPO SUNIL KUMAR ZSB Landsdowne
15473210H Hav Tejvir Singh ZSB Bharatpur
14818073M Sep/MT Radhey Shyam ZSB Bharatpur
121382 W, CH MECH, Rajesh Kumar.G ZSB Allapuzha
6395595 P Hav Lalu S Nair ZSB Trivandrum

20 Department of Agriculture & UDC JC-450733H Sub Chandra Prakash Rai RSB Delhi
JC-818707F Sub Maj Hony Capt Sunil Kumar RSB Delhi
750112R JWO Pradeep Sharma RSB Delhi
JC-754421H Sub Maj Anil Kumar Singh RSB Delhi
JC-811697A Sub Mrinal Kanti Manna RSB Delhi
JC-641908H Sub Maj Hony Lt Ashok Kumar Verma RSB Delhi
JC-663822K Nb Sub Rajbir Singh RSB Delhi
JC-729617L Hony Sub Major RAM PRAKASH THAKUR RSB Delhi
jc-729615a Sub Hony Sub Maj MD Abul Kalam Azad RSB Delhi
723702B EX SGT SUNIL KUMAR ZSB Agra
728982-T, Ex-JWO TEJ BIR SINGH ZSB Aligarh
JC-754638M Sub & Hony Sub Maj Sukhpal Singh ZSB Bharatpur
14818073M Sep/MT Radhey Shyam ZSB Bharatpur
15473210H Hav Tejvir Singh ZSB Bharatpur
4474471P ZSB Etawah
748518-B SGT NARENDRA KUMAR ZSB Ghaziabad
13623066A, Havaldar/Clerk, Bata Krushna Sahoo ZSB Keonjhar
168582-T CPO SUNIL KUMAR ZSB LANSDOWNE



773005-H, Ex-SGT, NAVIN KUMAR VERMA ZSB Muzzafarpur
JC-307916W Sub Maj & Hony Capt Satish Kumar Sharma ZSB Panchkula
6395595 P HavLalu S Nair ZSB Trivandrum
15665496X Ex Hav Lanka Sreenivasa Rao ZSB Vijaywada
748518-B SGT NARENDRA KUMAR ZSB Ghaziabad
4569820Y Pradeep Kumar ZSB Bhiwani


